RESO	LUTION	NO.	2296

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle modifying certain rates, rules and regulations in Seattle Terminals Tariffs No. 100-A, Γ.M.C.-T No. 2, and 2-E, F.M.C.-T No. 1.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, as follows:

SECTION 1. The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt rules, regulations, and charges shown in:

Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-E, F.M.C.-T No. 1, 1st Revised Page No. 4, Participating Terminals

Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 100-A, F.M.C.-T No. 2, 2nd Revised Page No. 4, Participating Terminals,

copies of which are hereby annexed and made a part of this Resolution, said rules, regulations, and charges to take effect as soon as possible.

SECTION 2. All rules, regulations, and charges conflicting with the provisions of the above listed items in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-E, F.M.C.-T No. 1, WN.T. No. 24, and Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 100-A, F.M.C.-T No. 2, WN.T. No. 25, are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. That the Traffic Manager be and is hereby directed to file said schedules with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission and the Federal Maritime Commission.

day of May, 1969, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of the Commission duly affixed.

IN AT

## PARTICIPATING TERMINALS

NAME OF PARTICIPANT	LOCATION		WASHINGTON PO ER OF ATTORNEY NO.
			€
T ACLE TERMINAL COMPANY	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON		t
() ALAGKA STEINSHIP COMPANY	in	a	3
AMERICAN MAIL LINE LID.	π	a	4
MATSON TAVIGATION CCMPANY	n	Ħ	3
A @ HATSON TERMINALS, INC.	Ħ	<b>4</b> 5	2
OLYMPIC STEAMBHIR CO., INC., D/B/A SALMON TERMINALS DIVISION	Ħ	et	3
PORT OF SEATTLE	π	я	3

- A (1) RATES, CHARGES, RULES AND REGULATIONS NAMED IN SECTION 2 OF THIS TARIFF WILL NOT APPLY .
  AGAINST VESSELS OF THE ALASKA STEAMSHIP COMPANY AT ITS ASSIGNED PREMISES.
- A @ PARTICIPATION IN THIS TARIFF IS LIMITED TO RATES, CHARGES, RULES AND REGULATIONS NAMED IN SECTION 1.

ISSUED:

EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED BY HOLLIS FARIELL, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P.O.BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

CORRECTION NO.